Dane County Rezone Petition

 Application Date
 Petition Number

 05/19/2021
 DCPREZ-2021-11724

 Public Hearing Date
 DCPREZ-2021-11724

| OWNER INFORMATION | | | | AGENT INFORMATION | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------|--|
| OWNER NAME LAVON HOFLAND | PHONE (with Code) (608) 577 | lıs | ISTHMUS SURVEYING Code) | | PHONE (with Code) (608) 209 | | | |
| BILLING ADDRESS (Number 1442 LAKE KEGON) | | | | ADDRESS (Number & Street) 450 N BALDWIN ST | | | | |
| (City, State, Zip) STOUGHTON, WI 5 | 3589 | | | (City, State, Zip) Madison, WI 53703 | | | | |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS paulkojo211615@gn | nail.com | | E-MAIL ADDRESS ISTHMUSSURVEYING@SBCGLOBAL.NET | | | | | |
| ADDRESS/L | OCATION 1 | ADI | DRESS/LO | DRESS/LOCATION 2 ADDRESS/LOCATION | | | | |
| ADDRESS OR LOCA | TION OF REZONE | ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE | | | ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE | | | |
| 1442 Lake Kegonsa | Road | | | | | | | |
| TOWNSHIP RUTLAND | SECTION 7 | TOWNSHIP | | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | SECTI | ION | |
| PARCEL NUMBE | RS INVOLVED | PARC | CEL NUMBER | RS INVOLVED | PARCEL NUMBER | RS INVOLV | /ED | |
| 0510-023 | -8000-6 | | 0510-022-9 | 9800-7 | | | | |
| | <u></u> | RE | ASON FOR | REZONE | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | OM DISTRICT: | | TO DISTRICT: | | | | ACRES | |
| FP-35 Farmland Pre | servation District | | RR-4 Rura | al Residential Distri | ct | | 5.4 | |
| C.S.M REQUIRED? | PLAT REQUIRED? | _ | STRICTION JIRED? | INSPECTOR'S INITIALS | SIGNATURE:(Owner o | or Agent) | | |
| ☑ Yes ☐ No | ☐ Yes ☑ No | Yes | ☑ No | RWL1 | | | | |
| Applicant Initials | Applicant Initials | Applicant Initia | als | | PRINT NAME: | | | |
| | | | | | DATE: | | | |

Form Version 04.00.00





Significant Soils

Class 1
Class 2



50 100

200 Feet

Petition 11724 LAVON M HOFLAND c/o PAUL KOJO



Dane County Department of Planning and Development

Zoning Division Room 116, City-County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison, Wisconsin 53703 (608) 266-4266

| Application Fees | | | | |
|------------------------|-------|--|--|--|
| General: | \$395 | | | |
| Farmland Preservation: | \$495 | | | |
| Commercial: | \$545 | | | |

- PERMIT FEES DOUBLE FOR VIOLATIONS.
- ADDITIONAL FEES MAY APPLY. CONTACT DANE COUNTY ZONING AT 608-266-4266 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

| Property Owner Name: Lavon M. Holland c/o Paul Kojo Agen Name: Paul Spetz/Ishtmus Surveying LLC Address (Number & Street): 1442 Lake Kegonsa Road Address (Number & Street): 1450 N. Baldwin Street Strughton, WI 53589 Address (Chy, State, Zip): Strughton, WI 53703 Semal Address: Strughton (Phonet: 608-209-0302 Semal Address: Strughton) St | REZONE APPLICATION | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|-----------|--|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Address (Number & Street): 1442 Lake Kegonsa Road Address (Number & Street): 450 N. Baldwin Street Address (Cly, State, Zip): Stoughton, WI 53589 Address (Cly, State, Zip): Madison, WI 53703 Email Address: paulkojo211615@gmail.com Email Address: isthmussurveying@sbcglobal.net Phoneli: 608-577-2116 Phoneli: 608-209-0302 PROPERTY INFORMATION Township: Rutland 05-10 Parcel Number(s): 052/0510-023-8000-6; 052/0510-022-9800-7 Section: 2 Property Address or Location: 1442 Lake Kegonsa Road Reason for the request. In the space below, please provide a brief but detailed explanation of the rezoning request. Include both current and proposed land uses, number of parcels or lots to be created, and any other relevant information, for more significant development proposals, attach additional pages as needed. Lavon owns approximately 88 arcs in Section 2 and wants to split of the residential and farm buildings: The lands are currently zoned FP-35 and contiguous to this proposed rezone. Existing Zoning Proposed Zoning Proposed Zoning District(s) PFP-35 RR-4 5.4 acres net Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. | APPLICANT INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (Clry, State, Zip): Stoughton, WI 53589 | Property Ow | ner Name: | Lavon M. Hot | fland c/o | Paul Kojo | Agent N | lame: | Paul Spetz/Isthmus Surveying LLC | | |
| Email Address: paulkojo211615@gmail.com phone#: 608-209-0302 | Address (Nur | mber & Street): | 1442 Lake Ke | egonsa R | Road | Address | (Number & Street): | 450 N. Baldwin Street | | |
| Phone#: 608-577-2116 Phone#: 608-209-0302 PROPERTY INFORMATION | Address (City | ,, State, Zip): | Stoughton, W | /I 53589 | | Address | (City, State, Zip): | Madison, \ | NI 53703 | |
| PROPERTY INFORMATION Township: Rutland 05-10 | Email Addres | ss: | paulkojo2116 | 315@gma | ail.com | Email A | ddress: | isthmussurveying@sbcglobal.net | | |
| Township: Rutland 05-10 | Phone#: | | 608-577-211 | 6 | | Phone# | : | 608-209-0302 | | |
| Rezone Description 1442 Lake Kegonsa Road | PROPERTY INFORMATION | | | | | | | | | |
| Reason for the request. In the space below, please provide a brief but detailed explanation of the rezoning request. Include both current and proposed land uses, number of parcels or lots to be created, and any other relevant information. For more significant development proposals, attach additional pages as needed. Lavon owns approximately 89 acres in Section 2 and wants to split off the residential portion of her agricultural lands (5.4 Acres net) to sell to a relative (Paul Kojo) that includes the residential and farm buildings; The lands are currently zoned FP-35 and contiguous to this proposed rezone. Existing Zoning District(s) Proposed Zoning District(s) Acres Proposed Zoning District(s) FP-35 RR-4 5.4 acres net Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property Legal description of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town refundable), payable to | Township: | Rutland 05- | -10 Parcel Number(s) | | 052/0510-023-8000-6; 052/0510-022-9800-7 | | | | | |
| Reason for the request. In the space below, please provide a brief but detailed explanation of the rezoning request. Include both current and proposed land uses, number of parcels or lots to be created, and any other relevant information. For more significant development proposals, attach additional pages as needed. Lavon owns approximately 89 acres in Section 2 and wants to split off the residential portion of her agricultural lands (5.4 Acres net) to sell to a relative (Paul Kojo) that includes the residential and farm buildings; The lands are currently zoned FP-35 and contiguous to this proposed rezone. Existing Zoning District(s) FP-35 RR-4 Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of property of zoning Proposed Zoning Proposed Zoning Proposed Zoning Submittal Proposed Zoning Submittal Zoning Administrator. | Section: | 2 | Property Address or Location: | | Address or Location: | 1442 Lake Kegonsa Road | | | | |
| request. Include both current and proposed land uses, number of parcels or lots to be created, and any other relevant information. For more significant development proposals, attach additional pages as needed. Lavon owns approximately 89 acres in Section 2 and wants to split off the residential portion of her agricultural lands (5.4 Acres net) to sell to a relative (Paul Kojo) that includes the residential and farm buildings; The lands are currently zoned FP-35 and contiguous to this proposed rezone. Existing Zoning District(s) Proposed Zoning District(s) RR-4 5.4 acres net | | | | | REZONE D | ESCRIP | TION | | | |
| Acres net) to sell to a relative (Paul Kojo) that includes the residential and farm buildings; The lands are currently zoned FP-35 and contiguous to this proposed rezone. Existing Zoning | request. In | request. Include both current and proposed land uses, number of parcels or lots to be created, and any other submitted to correct a violation? | | | | | | | | |
| District(s) FP-35 RR-4 5.4 acres net Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property Legal description of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town Februage III acres net 5.4 acres net Experiments applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property of zoning Description of zoning Description of zoning Description consultation with town Description Consultation with Description Consultation with town Description Consultation with town Description Consultation with Description Consultation with | | | | | Acres | | | | | |
| Applications will not be accepted until the applicant has contacted the town and consulted with department staff to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property Legal description of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town Pre-application consultation with town Application fee (non-refundable), payable to | • | | ., | | F. 4 | | | | | |
| to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town refundable), payable to | FP-35 | | RR-4 | | 5.4 acres net | | | | | |
| to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town refundable), payable to | | | | | | | | | | |
| to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal requirements apply for commercial development proposals, or as may be required by the Zoning Administrator. Scaled drawing of proposed property of zoning Information for commercial development consultation with town refundable), payable to | | | | | | | | | | |
| proposed property of zoning commercial development consultation with town refundable), payable to | to determine that all necessary information has been provided. Only complete applications will be accepted. All information from the checklist below must be included. Note that additional application submittal | | | | | | | | | |
| | propose | d property | of zoning | | commercial developr | | consultation with town | | refundable), payable to | |

I certify by my signature that all information provided with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and understand that submittal of false or incorrect information may be grounds for denial. Permission is hereby granted for Department staff to access the property if necessary to collect information as part of the review of this application. Any agent signing below verifies that he/she has the consent of the owner to file the application.

| Owner/Agent Signature_ | Date 5/19/21 |
|------------------------|--------------|
| | |



Rezone Description: FP-35 to RR-4

1442 Lake Kegonsa Road

A parcel of land to be rezoned located in the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 and the SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of Section 2, T5N, R10E, Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as follows.

Commencing at the West 1/4 of Section 2, T5N, R10E, thence

S 88°59'51" E, along the North line of the SW 1/4 of said Section 2, 1316.88 feet to a point being the Northwest corner of said NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 2;

thence S 01°50'38" W, along the westerly line of said NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 2, and Centerline of Lake Kegonsa Road, 33.00 feet to the point of beginning of this description;

thence S 88°59'49" E, 391.76 feet; thence N 60°20'54" E, 183.93 feet; thence S 40°30'18" E, 194.51 feet; thence N 88°02'57" E, 342.90 feet; thence S 01°43'24" W, 233.48 feet; thence N 89°25'54" W, 366.68 feet; thence N 71°24'18" W, 141.42 feet; thence N 88°19'26" W, 520.20 feet;

thence N 01°50'38" E, along said westerly line of said NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 2 and centerline of Lake Kegonsa Road, 221.63 feet to the point of beginning.

This description contains an area of 244,558 Square Feet 5.61Acres gross. Excepting therefrom that portion of right-of-way for Lake Kegonsa Road **237,238 Square Feet or 5.45 Acres net**.